भारतीय डाक विभाग//Department of Posts, India पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, दक्षिण बंगाल क्षेत्र का कार्यालय, कोलकाता-700012 Office of the Postmaster General, South Bengal Region, Kolkata-700012

No. PMG(SB)/CPT-B/Dak-Pension Adalat/2023

dated at Kolkata -12, the 31 .10.2023

58th Dak & Pension Adalat Notice

Dak Adalat under the Chairpersonship of the Postmaster General, South Bengal Region will be held on **12/12/2023 (Tuesday)** at 11:00 hrs in the office of the Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Yogayog Bhawan, P-36, C. R. Avenue, Kolkata – 700012 through Google Meet (Video Conference) due to Covid pandemic situation.

I am directed by the competent authority to issue the notice for "58th Dak & Pension Adalat" that the Adalat will attend to complaints concerning Postal Services and pension claims of the Pensioner's drawing pension from Post Offices of all Divisions under South Bengal Region namely – Asansol Dn, Burdwan Dn, Bankura Dn, Contai Dn, Howrah Dn, North Hooghly Dn, South Hooghly Dn, Midnapore Dn, Tamluk Dn and Purulia Dn. The complaint must contain full details including reference number, date of letter received earlier from various Postal Authorities and the mobile number of the complainant. The complaint should be addressed to Sri K. Murmu, ADPS(III), O/o the Postmaster General, South Bengal Region, Kolkata – 700012 so as to reach on or before 30/11/2023 by post or through e-mail dopsouthbengal@gmail.com. (E-mail subject should contain "Application for 58th Dak & Pension Adalat")

The complainant is requested to attend the Dak Adalat through Google Meet (Video Conference) on the above scheduled date and time. For any clarification, ADPS(III) could be contacted in Telephone No: 033-2212-0264 / 9476473175.

Note: Cases involving legal matters, e.g. succession etc and policy matters will not be taken up in the above Dak Adalat.

(K. Murmu)

Asstt. Director Postal Services (III), South Bengal Region, Kolkata – 700012.